

103276959

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

ET

•				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Kanebo Cosmetics Inc.	Name: Kao Corporation			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) June 19, 2006	Street Address: 14-10, Nihonbashi Kayabacho			
✓ Assignment Merger	1-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-8210			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:			
Joint Research Agreement	0.1			
Government Interest Assignment	State:			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Japan Zip:			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No			
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)			
09/946,933 11/400,651	D. Faterit No.(s)			
11/274,565 10/246,431 10/169,040				
10/109,040				
Additional numbers att	ached? ☐ Yes ✓ No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents ः			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 5			
Name: Gerald Levy	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 200.00			
Internal Address: Pitney Hardin LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 7 Times Square	✓ Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting the)			
City: New York	8. Payment Information			
	8. Payment Information			
State: NY Zip: 10036	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: 212-297-5800	_			
Fax Number: 212-682-3485	8			
Email Address:	Authorized User Name 8			
9. Signature: July 12, 2006				
/ / Signature Data				
Lindsay S. Adams	Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, KANEBO COSMETICS INC. having a business address at 11-2, Toranomon 5-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8085 Japan, being the owner, by assignment of the below listed patent applications hereby assigns its entire interest, in and to each of the below listed applications to KAO CORPORATION whose address is 14-10, Nihonbashi Kayabacho 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-8210 Japan.

Atty Docket #	Application Serial #	Filing Date	Title	Reel/Frame #
3094-35	09/946,933	9/5/01	DIHYDROXYPHENYL	012158/0990
(F0106USA)			COMPOUNDS AND GLUCOSIDE	016015/0928
			COMPOUNDS THEREOF	
3094-35 Div.	11/274,565	11/14/05	DIHYDROXYPHENYL	017250/0054
(F0106USA Div.)			COMPOUNDS AND GLUCOSIDE	
			COMPOUNDS THEREOF	
3094-37	10/169,040	6/21/02	SKIN EXTERNAL AGENTS AND	013356/0233
(F0201PCTUS)			DRUGS	016015/0928
3094-37 Div.	11/400,651	4/7/06	SKIN EXTERNAL AGENTS AND	013356/0233
(F0201PCT(US)			DRUGS	016015/0928
Div.)				
3094-41 Cont.	10/246,431	9/18/02	SURFACTANT, AND EMULSION	016015/0928
(F941PCTUS)			COSMETIC AND LIPOSOME	
			EACH CONTAINING THE SAME	

KANEBO COSMETICS, INC.

June 19, 2006 Dated:

RECORDED: 07/12/2006

1403818A01053106

REEL: 018057 FRAME: 0820